
FOOTBALL WIL CD

50 73

DATE:  September 1 388 394

21 25

LOCATION:  Wilson 1 0

9 (61) 9 (74)

Wilson 14 7 0 7 7 35

Central Dauphin 7 13 0 8 8 36

7-0

7-7

7-14

14-14

14-21

20-21

28-21

28-28

28-35

36-35

WILSON BULLDOGS

Adam Woods

Ahmir Welmaker

Austin Valukevich

Brady Kline

Cam Zullinger

Correll Akings

Jackson Wagner

Jonah Pertet

Madyx Gruber

Nick Fiorini

Tommy Hunsicker

1 (22)

(CD) 11 yard run (2 pt good)

(WIL) Fiorini 2 yard run (Rada kick)

(WIL) Hunsicker 8 yard run (Rada kick)

(CD) 4 yard pass (2pt good)

1 (0) 1 (9)

1 (7)

(WIL) Kline 11 yard pass from Hunsicker (Rada kick)

(WIL) Wagner 77 yard pass from Hunsicker (Rada kick)

(CD) 1 yard run (kick good)

(WIL) Kline 17 yard pass from Hunsicker (Rada kick)

PASSING RUSHING RECEIVING FIELD GOALS

3 (20)

(CD) 21 yard run (kick no good)

SCORING PLAYS

(CD) 28 yard pass (kick good)

Total Plays

Total Yards

1st Downs

Turnovers

Penalties

1 (0)

1 (21)

2 (28) 2 TD

2 (25) 2 (90) 1 TD

7 (39) 5 (65)

2 (6) 1 TD

16/25 (262) 3 TD 11 (57) 1 TD


