FOOTBALL

DATE: September 1

LOCATION: Wilson





Total Plays Total Yards 1st Downs Turnovers Penalties

WIL	CD
50	73
388	394
21	25
1	0
9 (61)	9 (74)

Wilson	14	7	0	7	7	35
Central Dauphin	7	13	0	8	8	36

SCORING PLAYS

(CD) 28 yard pass (kick good)	7-0
(WIL) Kline 11 yard pass from Hunsicker (Rada kick)	7-7
(WIL) Wagner 77 yard pass from Hunsicker (Rada kick)	7-14
(CD) 1 yard run (kick good)	14-14
(WIL) Kline 17 yard pass from Hunsicker (Rada kick)	14-21
(CD) 21 yard run (kick no good)	20-21
(CD) 11 yard run (2 pt good)	28-21
(WIL) Fiorini 2 yard run (Rada kick)	28-28
(WIL) Hunsicker 8 yard run (Rada kick)	28-35
(CD) 4 yard pass (2pt good)	36-35

WILSON BULLDOGS	PASSING	RUSHING	RECEIVING	FIELD GOALS
Adam Woods			3 (20)	
Ahmir Welmaker		1 (0)		
Austin Valukevich			1 (21)	
Brady Kline			2 (28) 2 TD	
Cam Zullinger			1 (7)	
Correll Akings		7 (39)	5 (65)	
Jackson Wagner		2 (25)	2 (90) 1 TD	
Jonah Pertet			1 (22)	
Madyx Gruber		1 (0)	1 (9)	
Nick Fiorini		2 (6) 1 TD		
Tommy Hunsicker	16/25 (262) 3 TD	11 (57) 1 TD		